Dates iled Br. ORDINANCE NO. 596

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND REPEALING SECTION 1 OF ORDIN-ANCE NO. 572 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND ENACTING A NEW SECTION 1 OF SAID ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A \$25.00 CONNECTION CHARGE TO ANY SEWER LINE TO BE INCREASED ANNUALLY \$5.00 PER YEAR UNTIL A MAXIMUM OF \$50.00 IS REACHED AND PROVIDING THERE SHALL BE NO CHARGE MADE FOR CONNECTION BY USER AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION OF A NEW MAIN LINE SEWER.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1.

That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 572 which reads as follows: "That for the connection of any sewer lines to the municipal sewer system the City of Kirkland shall charge the sum of \$25.00 for such connection and the repair of any street in connection therewith. There shall be no charge for connection by user made at time original sewer line is installed", be and the same hereby is repealed.

Section 2.

59t

That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 572 shall be and read as follows: That for the connection of any business building, residence dwelling, or other sewer line to the municipal sewer system, the City of Kirkland shall charge the sum of \$25.00 for such connection and the repair of any street in connection therewith; that this charge shall increase \$5.00 per year on the first day of each January after the effective date of this Ordinance, until a maximum charge of \$50.00 is reached. There shall be no charge made for connection by user at the time of installation of a new main sewer line.

Section 3.

That all other fees, charges and services relating to the sewer system of the City of Kirkland shall be and remain as heretofore fixed and established by Ordinance, Resolution or Statute.

Section 4.

This Ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the council, its approval by the Mayor, and its publication according to law.

-1-

Introduced the 21st day of August, 1950. PASSED AND APPROVED the 28 day of august, 1950.

Harry M. Eve erett, Mayor

46

١

E

Attest:

Chyry J. Jreny City Clerk

Approved as to Form: <u>City Attorney</u>